

EC declaration of conformity

DELTA PLUS GROUP declares the personal protective equipment described hereinafter:

VE802 - NITREX 802 (821C)

Name:

NITREX 802 NITRILE GLOVE

Sizes :

6/7 - 7/8 - 8/9 - 9/10 - 10/11

Colours :

Green



Description :

Nitrile glove, finishing coated free of silicone, cotton flock lining, grip-pattern palm and fingers, straight cuff. Length: 33 cm, thickness: 0.40 mm. Chlorinated outside.

This glove complies with the European directive 89/686, notably regarding ergonomics, innocuousness, comfort, ventilation and flexibility, with EN420:2003 (dextérité 5), EN388:2003 (4,1,0,1) and EN374-1 :2003. Tested according to the standards EN374-2:2003 determination of penetration resistance (level 2, AQL<1,5) and EN374-3:2003 (AJKL) (*) levels of permeation from 1 to 6 (A : Methanol = 3, J : n-Heptane = 6, K : Sodium hydroxyde 40% (NaOH) = 6, L : Sulphuric Acid 95%-98% = 4, Butanol = 6, Cyclohexane = 6, Di-isobutyl ketone = 5, Ethyl ether = 2, Ethylene glycol = 6, Formaldehyde 37% = 6, Hydrochloric acid 37% = 6, Iso octane = 6, Kerosene (Burning oil - 28 sec) = 6, Petroleum ether = 6, Tetrachloro ethylene = 5, Turpentine = 6, Super grade unleaded petrol (4 star - 98 octane) = 6, Methyl tert-butyl ether = 5, Amyl Acetate = 3, Chrystallisabel acetic acid = 3, Naphta solvent = 5, Dimethyl sulphoxide = 2).

Comply with (EC) regulation No 1935/2004 (abrogating 89/109/CEE) relative to materials intended to contact foods (*) and 2002/72/CEE (abrogating 90/128/CEE) directive relative to plastic materials intended to contact foods.

*Compatible with dry or wet & fatty foods according to measurements of the limits of migration of directive 85/572/CEE.

Is identical to the personal protective equipment with EC attestation: N° 883 , issued by the laboratory INSPEC International Ltd. (0194) , 56 Leslie Hough Way, Salford - M6 6AJ Greater Manchester - UK.

The manufacture of this item is governed by the system for ensuring EC quality of production by means of monitoring (Article 11B of directive 89/686/EEC) under supervision by notified body no. 0120 - S.G.S. YARSLEY INTL Ltd. - Unit 202B Worle Parkway - BS22 6WA Weston-super-Mare - UNITED KINGDOM



Done is APT, on: 05/12/2013

Alexandre DESROCHES
General Manager